
Perpetual Eucharistic Adoration Management Organization Chart 

Position Detail Name Phone Number e-mail 
Pastor  Fr. Pat York 316-796-1224 fryork@sacredheartcolwich.org 

Head Coordinator  Linda Wapelhorst 316-258-5340 lindawap16@gmail.com 

Division Leader 12:00 am - 6:00 am Kelly Gerber 316-516-0791 gerber.kelly4@gmail.com 
Division Leader 6:00 am - 12:00 pm Suzie Strunk 316-393-3726 suzie.strunk@sbcglobal.net 

Division Leader 12:00 pm - 6:00 pm Laura Jackson 316-312-6330 jrlmjackson@gmail.com 

Division Leader 6:00 pm - 12:00 am Debbie Hemmen 316-706-7718 ddhemmen@sbcglobal.net 

Hour Coordinator 12:00 am - 1:00 am Mary Jean Wary 316 -200-0286 warys@sbcglobal.net 
Hour Coordinator 1:00 am - 2:00 am Mark Corrigan 785-341-7103 markcorrigan.mc@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 2:00 am - 3:00 am Larry Blasi 316-737-6966 lblasi58@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 3:00 am - 4:00 am Sharon Scroggins 316-518-5870 sharonscroggins@yahoo.com 

Hour Coordinator 4:00 am - 5:00 am Joe Spexarth 316-518-4210 spexarth@netzero.com 

Hour Coordinator 5:00 am - 6:00 am Janice (Sam) Mertes 316-208-4034 smertes74@sbcglobal.net 

Hour Coordinator 6:00 am - 7:00 am Chelsea Beckman 620-215-3915 chelsea.beckman2011@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 7:00 am - 8:00 am Donna Quaney 316-516-8097 donna.quaney@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 8:00 am - 9:00 am Carol Lies 316-214-3386 carollies@sbcglobal.net 

Hour Coordinator 9:00 am - 10:00 am Sarah Olsen 316-6502124 sarahjolsen7117@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 10:00 am - 11:00 am Betty Stolz 316-253-4486 strunkstolz@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 11:00 am - 12:00 pm Barbara Spexarth 316-214-8421 fbspex@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm Shirlene Simon 316-617-9902 scootineasysimon@aol.com 

Hour Coordinator 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm Mary Ann Gegen 316-796-9938 ksugegen@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm Carmen May 316-206-3933 cmay1091@sbcglobal.net 

Hour Coordinator 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm Sue Kessler 316-516-8767 suekessler8@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm Laura Jackson 316-312-6330 jrlmjackson@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 5:00 pm - 6:00 pm Paula Kear 316-706-5494 paula.kear@usd267.com 

Hour Coordinator 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm Loretta Brenner 316-259-4835 lmbrenner81@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm Debbie Hemmen 316-706-7718 ddhemmen@sbcglobal.net 

Hour Coordinator 8:00 pm - 9:00 pm Mylissa Dugan 316-259-6605 lislara5@hotmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 9:00 pm - 10:00 pm Judy Seiler 316-640-8435 judyseiler10@gmail.com 

Hour Coordinator 10:00 pm - 11:00 pm Vicky Blasi 316-650-4336 vblasi@sbcglobal.net 

Hour Coordinator 11:00 pm - 12:00 am Kathy Wappelhorst 316-734-3132 kathwapp@gmail.com 

 


